
                        

BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED  

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 2, DATED 25.03.2019 

FOR 

 E-Tender No. BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019 

FOR SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF FORMATION TESTER AT BNPM 
PLANT, MYSURU 

 

Client: BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, MYSURU, 

KARNATAKA 

 

Administrative Office Building, 

Entry Gate-1, Paper Mill Compound, 

Note Mudran Nagar, 

Mysuru-570003 

  

https://bnpmindia.com/home.aspx


                        

BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED  

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

1.0  SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM: 

a. Bid Submission due date is extended & mode of submission of bids have been 

changed. 

Sl 

No. 

DID READ SHOULD READ  

1. Bid  Submission Closing Date: 

13.03.2019 at 15:00 Hours 

Revised bid Submission Closing Date: 

10.04.2019 at 15:00 Hours 

2. Bid submission mode 

Online 
Through e-tendering portal, 
www.tenderwizard.com/BNP 

 

Bid submission mode 

a. Online (Through e-tendering 

portal), 

www.tenderwizard.com/BNP  

b. Offline (Through Hard Copy) 

 

Method for submission of offline bid: 

1. Part-I – First Sealed Cover: It should contain the required cost of Tender form Rs. 

3,000/-, Technical offer (catalogue/brochure etc.), supportive documents related to 

eligibility criteria, Tax related documents etc. along with all sections of this tender (except 

section – XI which has to be submitted as mentioned in Sl.No.2 below) signed & stamped in 

each & every page. 

This first sealed cover should be clearly super scribed with ‘Part-I Techno- commercial 

offer against the Tender No. BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019 for Supply and 

Installation of Formation Tester at BNPM, Mysuru. Price Indication in the Techno-

Commercial offer will be summarily rejected. 

2. Part II – Second sealed cover: It should contain only Section XI – Price schedule. Price 

offer submitted in any other format will be liable for rejection. 

This second sealed cover should be clearly super scribed as ‘Part-II Price/Financial bid 

against the Tender No. BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019 for Supply and 

Installation of Formation Tester at BNPM, Mysuru. 

3. The above mentioned two sealed covers should be put in another big cover, sealed and 

should be super scribed as ‘Offer for BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019 for 

Supply and Installation of Formation Tester at BNPM, Mysuru, due date of opening 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/BNP
http://www.tenderwizard.com/BNP


                        

BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED  

CORRIGENDUM NO. 2 

 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

10.04.2019 and should be addressed to ‘The General Manager, BNPMIPL, Note Mudran 

Nagar, Mysuru 570 003. 

 

EXCEPT FOR DETAILS MENTIONED HEREIN, ALL OTHER DETAILS CONTAINED IN E-

Tender No. BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019, SHALL REMAIN 

APPLICABLE AND UNCHANGED. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

 (A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) 

Ref: e-Tender No. BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under:  

PRICE SCHEDULE – FOR INTERNATIONAL BIDDERS 

A For SUPPLY 
Sl 
No 

Description of goods / Services HSN 
Code 

QTY 
(A) 

UOM 
(B) 

Unit Rate 
(C) 

Currency 
(D) 

Value in ....... 
(E)=A*C 

1 Supply of formation tester  equipment (As per 
specification mentioned in section VII) 

 1 NOS    

2 Supply of Watermark Quality Analyzer Software 
along with license and instruction manual As per 
specification mentioned in section VII) 

 1  NOS    

3 Supply of Pattern Recognition Software along 
with license and instruction manual As per 
specification mentioned in section VII) 

 1  NOS    

4 Essential Spares  charges (List of Essential spares 
and maintenance/Recommended spares along 
with price shall be enclosed) 

 1 Lot    

Total FCA Value (1+2+3+4)  
      Note:  

i) Delivery terms is FCA (Seller’s Air Port) 
ii) Kindly specify the name of airport.......................................... 
iii) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 
iv) Airfreight, customs clearance and customs duty will be loaded price evaluation sheet to evaluate the L1 bidder price. 
v) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection 
vi) Exchange rate shall be consider from the date of opening the techno commercial bid opening. 

   Signature and Seal of the Tenderer 

   



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

B For SERVICE 
Sl 
No 

Description of goods / Services HSN 
Code 

QTY 
(A) 

UOM 
(B) 

Unit Rate  
(C) 

Currency 
(D) 

Value in ....... 
(E)=A*C 

1 Installation, commissioning and training charges 
of formation tester (Inclusive of Travel, lodging 
and boarding, local conveyance etc.) 

 1 NOS    

Note: 

i) Place of installation: Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt. Ltd. Mysuru. 
ii) Applicable GST will be loaded on evaluation sheet. 
iii) Payment will be made after deducting the TDS, as applicable 
iv) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 
v) Exchange rate shall be consider from the date of opening the techno commercial bid opening. 

 

 

Signature and Seal of the Tenderer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

 (A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted along with pre-qualification & techno-commercial offer) 

Ref: e-Tender No. BNPM/NCB/FT/726/18-19 dated 11.02.2019 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid as under:  

PRICE SCHEDULE – FOR DOMESTIC BIDDERS 

A For SUPPLY 
Sl 
No 

Description of goods / Services 
HSN 
Code 

QTY 
(A) 

UOM 
(B) 

Unit Rate in 
INR  
(C) 

GST@......... 
(D)=C*GST% 

Value in INR 
(E)=A*C+D 

1 Supply of formation tester  equipment (As per 
specification mentioned in section VII) 

 1 NOS    

2 Supply of Watermark Quality Analyzer Software 
along with license and instruction manual As per 
specification mentioned in section VII) 

 1  NOS    

3 Supply of Pattern Recognition Software along 
with license and instruction manual As per 
specification mentioned in section VII) 

 1  NOS    

4 Essential Spares  charges (List of Essential spares 
and maintenance/Recommended spares along with 
price shall be enclosed) 

 1 Lot    

 Total DAP Value in INR (1+2+3+4)  

Total supply Value in Words: 

i) Delivery terms is DAP-BNPM Mysuru 
ii) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 
iii) Airfreight, customs clearance and customs duty will be loaded price evaluation sheet to evaluate the L1 bidder price. 
iv) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection 

     Signature and Seal of the Tenderer 



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

B For SERVICE 
Sl 
No 

Description of goods / Services  
HSN 
Code 

QTY 
(A) 

UOM 
(B) 

Unit Rate in 
INR  
(C) 

GST@......... 
(D)=C*GST% 

Value in INR 
(E)=A*C+D 

1 Installation, commissioning and training 
charges of formation tester (Inclusive of Travel, 
lodging and boarding, local conveyance etc.) 

 1 NOS    

Note: 

i) Place of installation: Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt. Ltd. Mysuru 
ii) Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection. 
iii) Applicable GST will be loaded on evaluation sheet. 
iv) Payment will be made after deducting the TDS, as applicable. 

 

 

 

Signature and Seal of the Tenderer 



 

  

ISSUE 

R0 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


